503869633 06/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3916282

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GIMA S.P.A.			05/18/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	GIMA TT	IA TT SPA		
Street Address:	VIA TOL	TOLARA DI SOTTO 121/A		
City:	OZZANO	OZZANO DELL'EMILIA (BO)		
State/Country:	ITALY	TALY		
Postal Code:	40064	0064		
	-			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 6			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		148783		
Patent Number:		733067		
Patent Number:	87	757371		
Application Number:	13	3575164		
Application Number:	13	3575497		
Application Number:	13	3575522		
using a fax number, if	6) be sent to t provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will l	' is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.	
		24553800		
Email:	•	ykase@hsml.com HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	45 SOUTH 7TH STREET, SUITE 2700			
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
		20013.0284US01		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CURTIS B. HAMRE		
		/Curtis B. Hamre/		
SIGNATURE:				
DATE SIGNED:		06/14/2016		
Fotal Attachments: 2				

source=Assignment_0284#page1.tif source=Assignment_0284#page2.tif

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **GIMA S.P.A.**, a corporation organized under the law of Italy and having an office and place of business at Via Kennedy, 17, Zola Predosa (BO), Italy 40069 (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment interest in the following U.S. patent applications and patents:

1. US Patent No. **8,448,783**, issued May 28, 2013, entitled "PACKET AND CORRESPONDING BLANK";

2. US Patent No. 8,733,067, issued May 27, 2014, entitled

"DEVICE FOR PACKAGING A PRODUCT IN A CORRESPONDING CONTAINER";

3. US Patent No. 8,757,371, issued June 24, 2014, entitled

"PACKET FOR SMOKING ARTICLES AND RELATIVE CARDBOARD BLANK"

4. US Patent Application No. 13/575,164, filed July 25, 2012, entitled "DRIVING APPARATUS FOR DRIVING OPERATIVE UNITS OF A PACKAGING MACHINE"

5. US Patent Application No. 13/575,497, filed July 26, 2012, entitled "PACKAGING MACHINE FOR WRAPPING SMOKING ARTICLES", and

6. US Patent Application No. 13/575,522, filed July 26, 2012, entitled "PACKAGING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR PACKAGING SMOKING ARTICLES"

AND WHEREAS, **GIMA TT SPA**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Italy and having an office and place of business at Via Tolara di Sotto 121/A, Ozzano dell'Emilia (BO), Italy 40064 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

GIMA S.P.A.

Date 18/05/2016

By: (Signature)

Name: Lorenzo MALDARELLI (Printed)

Title: Managing Director Authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR GIMA S.P.A.

GIMA TT SPA

Date 24 05/2016

By: (Signature)

Name: Fiorenzo DRAGHETTI (Printed)

Title: Managing Director Authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE GIMA TT SPA.